Regd Post
1.45020/1/2014-Pers-I|

Government of India
Ministry of Home Affairs
Pers-I||

North Block, New Delhi
Dated the 11th July, 2014

ORDER

Subject:- Appeal under Right to Information Act, 2005 — regarding.

Reference is invited to appeal dated 15.06.2014 (Registration number
60254) filed by Shri Bhim for providing information of his RT! application dated
14.05.2014 (Registration Number 61079).

2. The undersigned has gone through the case and it has been noted that a
reply of said dated RTI application has already been sent to the applicant by the
CPIO vide this Ministry’s letter of even No.1-45020/1/2014-Pers.|l dated 08.07.2014

(Copy enclosed).

3. It is evident that the appeal has been made by the appellant on
15.06.2014 i.e before receiving the reply dated 08.07.2014 from the CPIO.
Reply/intimation has since been given to the applicant on his RTIl application. As

such, the appeal is disposed off accordingly.
Encls : As Above

(Dr.Nirmaljeet Singh Kalsi)
Joint Secretary (Police-1l) & Appellate Authority
Ph.23092478
To

Shri Bhim

VPO Changroad, Tehsil Ch-Dadri,
District Bhiwani, Haryana - 127022

Contd at pg.2/-
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Copy to:-

1.

Shri S.R.Mehar, Deputy Secretary, & Appellate Authority, Ministry of Finance,
3" Floor , Jeevan Deep Bldg , Parl. Street, New Delhi with reference to his

letter No.22/38/2014-Welfare dated 01.07.2014.
IT Cell, MHA for uploading the data on MHA’s website.

Shri S.Samanta, Under Secretary, RTI Cell, MHA, New Delhi with reference to
his OM dated 05.07.2014.

(Dr.Nirmaljeet Singh Kalsi)
Joint Secretary (Police-11) & Appellate Authority
Ph.23092478

Copy for info and n/a to:-

1.
2.

PS to IS(P.I)
PS to Dir(Pers)
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® ° 1.45020/01/2014-Pers-ii

Government of India
Ministry of Home Affairs
Police.ll Division

North Block, New Delhi
Dated the 8" July, 2014
To

Shri Bhim
VPO Changroad, Tehsil Ch-Dadri,
District Bhiwani, Haryana - 127022

Subject: -Right to Information, Act, 2005 - Surkasha Sahayak in CAPFs & AR- regarding.

Sir,

Please refer to your RTI application dated 14.05.2014 (Registration Number
61079) received through Shri S.Samanta, Under Secretary, RTI| Cell, MHA vide his OM
dated 04.07.2014, transferred by Shri J.5.Phaugat, CPIO & Under Secretary, Ministry of

Finance vide his letter dated 03.06.2014 on the subject cited above.

2. You are informed that a reply on same queries has already been given to you by
the undersigned vide this Ministry’s letter even dated 07.07.2014 {Copy enclosed) on
your online RTI application dated 26.06.2014 (Registration Number 61495). The same is

reiterated.

3. In case you are not satisfied with the reply, the appeal in the case lies with Dr,
Nirmaljeet Singh Kalsi, loint Secretary (Police-11), MHA. The appeal may be filed within 30
days from the date of receipt of this repiy.

Encls: As above

Yours faithfully,

bi-

(Shantanu)
Director (Pers) & CPIO
} 23092933

Contd at pg.2/-
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s ‘Ccsy to:-

1.

- 2.
'P@Lf% ?43}7

Shri J.S.Phaugat, CPIO & Under Secretary, Ministry of Finance, 3" Floor , Jeevan
Deep Bldg , Parl. Street, New Delhi with reference to his letter No.22/38/2014-
Welfare dated 23.06.2014.

IT Cell, MHA for uploading the data on MHA’s website.

Shri S.Samanta, Under Secretary, RTI Cell, MHA, New Delhi with reference to his
OM dated 01.07.2014.

4, Shri Harish Chander, Director (Pers-1) & CPIO, MHA, New Delhi for information.
/
5] 7 -
{Shantanu)

Director {Pers) & CPIO
423092933
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1.45020/01/2014-Pers-it
Government of India
Ministry of Home Affairs
Palice.it Division

Shiri Bhim Singh

North Block, New Delhi
Dated the 7" July, 2014

VPO Changroad, Tehsil Ch-Dadri, Districi Bhiwani, Haryana - 127022

Subject: -Right to Information, Act, 2005 - Surkasha Sahayak in CAPFs & AR- regarding.

Sir

4

Please refer to your RTI application dated 26.06.2014 (Registration Number

61495) on the subject cited above to furnish the following reply/information:-

Point Information sought Reply
No

1 Is any proposal received by your | No specific proposa!'ﬁu this rega;d has been
Ministry from C{}?MFS regrding | received. However, CAPFs & AR have intimated
recruitment of Surkasha Sahayak | MHA the reguirement of the Forces to outscurce
cn contract basis titl date? some activities of the Surkasha Sahayak.

2 Any  recovery made  from | The information scught by the applicant on point
officer/officers  who did not{ number 2 & 3 pertains to CAPFs & AR as such, we
follow and forecefully utilised the | may transfer said application under Section 6(3) of
facilities in this period. the RTI Act, 2005 to CPIOs of CAPFs (CRPF, BSF,

3 Is any representation from CPMFs | CISF, SSB & ITBP) & AR for giving a reply/
or changes in order/ relaxation in | infermation directly ta the applicant
recommendation after report?

2. In case you are not satistied with the reply, the appeal in the case fies with Dr.

Nirmaljeet Singh Kalsi, Joint Secretary (Police-11), MHA. The appeal may be filed within 30

days from the date of receipt of this reply.

Yours fa i/ttgfu!ly,
5 [

FE L WA S S
CERY- R

LA

.y

hy

{Shanfanu}
Diractor (Pers) & CPIO
) 23092835

Contd at pg.2/



.. @ @ Copy along with RT1 application 26.06.2012 of Shri Bhim Singh is transferred

-~
-~

(v

under Section 6(3}) of the RTI Act, 2005 to-

1. {a} Ms. Anupam Kutshreshtha, DIGP(Adm} & CPIO, CRPF {b) Shri Vikash Chandra,
DiG{Pers) & CPIO, BSF {c} Shri S.S.Har'ifa, DIG {(Pers) & CPIO, ITBP {d) Shri Anant Kumar
Singh, DIG {Ops) & CP1O, CISF (e} Shri David Lalrinsanga, DIG{Pers) & CPIO,SSB {F} Maj Gen.
Pankaj Sachdeva, IG{HQ) & CPIO, AR (Through LOAR) for giving the repily on point number

2 & 3 of aforesaid RT| application directly to the applicant.
2. IT Cell, MHA for uploading the data on MBA’s website. {f}?\ Lf/,)"w

(S/E'Tantanu)
Direcior {Pers) & CPIG
3 23092933

_Lopy io:-

-

PSto Dir(Pers) for n/a ols.
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e RTI MATTER/TIME BOUND

No.A-43020/ 01 /2014-RT1
Government of India/Bharat Sarkar
Ministry of Home Affairs/Grih Mantralava

New Delhi, Dated the gll /o?f/ 2014.

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

.................................................

................................................ under  the Right te
Information Act, 2005.

EEE I

This Ministry has received an application dated ..tg../.f/r../Q(}lL/ under
the RTI Act, 2005 from Shri/SmtKamn . (B hioe L

.................. e (received on R§1/..06./2014) by way of transfer
from ... Mg Fwante .. ). As the requested
information  pertains  to/ts more closely related to the functions of
ast)\‘{ (.C.=¥T... Division, the application is being forwarded to that Division

for providing information. It is requested that if (he subject matter pertains to any
othier CP10O/Public Authority. the application may be further transferred to that
Authority directly. under intimation to the applicant.

3. the applicant has paid the requisite fee of Rs 10/~ vide Receipt No.
....................... dated ....../. /281 ( copy enclosed )/ not paid the fee since he

ciaims to/beiongs 1o the Below Poverty Line (BPL} Category.

Encl: As above. %J
( 5. Samanta )

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Iidia.

"
W Rifecter ¥ ) (1) Drcedn (¥ LT
Ministry of Home Affairs, M 1 ] H—o YA ¢ /H@c\ 1vA4
North Bloch/NOCE-tRBuilding,
New Delhi. NOVHE e,

Nl

Copy for information to:

-

....................... . /J;'._,‘ Iy ,A/
/ f,ﬁ\ 1IN GAy [/)J,A’ — [ L 20

(He/She is requested to contact the above-mentioned CPiO/Public Authority for

further information in the matter).
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S8/
.‘ @ F.N0.22/38/2014-Welfare
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
Ministry of Finance
Deptt. of Financial Services
3" Floor, Jeevan DeeIp Bldg., Parl. Street,
New Delhi, dated: 20" June, 2014.
To PR
Sh. Bhim, '
Changroad,

Ch dadri, Bhiwani-Pin-127022

Subject:- Sccking information under RTI Act, 2005

Sir,

I am to refer to your online RTI application dated 14.05.2014 under Regn. No.
DOFSR/R/2014/61079, addressed to DFS on the above subject, which has been received in this
Department on 17.06.20]14 and to say that information as sought by you regarding permission of
Surkasha Sahayak in CPMTs and its recruitment ete. is not available in this Department as this Deptt.
has no awareness on the query raised by you. However, as Ministry of Home Affairs is the concerned
Nodal Ministry in respect of CPMF, @ copy of your RTI Application is being transferred to CPIO,
Coordination Section, MHA, North Block, New Delhi. You are advised to pursue the matter
directly with concerned CPIO.

Sh. S.R. Mehar, Dy. Sceretary (Welfare/SCT) in this Department is the Appellate
Authority (AA).

Yours faithfully,

Y f.' 1
e

CPIO & Under Secretary
Tel. No. 011-23748725

Copy to: -
e CPIO, Coordination Section, Min. of Home Affairs (EHA), North Block,
New Delhi along with a copy of online RTI Application of Sh. Bhin dt. 14.05.2014 for
taking appropriate action and sending a suitable reply to the applicant directly.

VR £ LT Y
1
]
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e Registration No. :
Type of Receipt :

Ndmc :

Address :

btdte :

Pherc No :

E mall :
Status(R ural/Un bfm) :

Is Re quester Below Poverty
me 7:

Amount Pald

Mode (s) of mformatton Supply

Does it concern the life or

Liberty of 2 Person ? :

Information Sought :

https:/irtionline goviRTIMIS/CPIO/R TlDetails.php?reg=|BZ8LybUILT 1000OVIULj4WI%2F 7 0897UgXnl CAdwWEKUTAZ3D

RTI Details
RT‘ RLQUEST DETAILS
DOFSRRY 2014/61079 Date OfRLcelpt Cansnoa
-Onhngr-{.ﬂ’um Language of Fnglsh

Request:

bhim | Gender' Male “ 7
s,hanaload Chdadn bhzwanL Pm 27()’)7 rrrrrr - -
Harvana Country ) lndm - -
.D@M"\ nUL-I)‘OVMldL.d‘ - Mobnlc No. :mlml-aéoosms%

staghbhim746 gmail.com

Rural Education Status : (31 dd dtc
N Ind
o Citize nship Status ndun
L0 Mode of Payment Payment Gateway
Hard Copy

Jagbir Smgh Phaugat,
Wdfcn e

Request Pertains
to :

Detalls not provided.

st .1 want the info regarding permision of bul’kdbhd salmyd E< in C PMI sl..

Is any perposal recmw minigtry from CPMFs regarding

reeruitiment of sarkasha sahayak on contract basis till date .2 Any

recovery made from officer/officers who did not follew and forcefully

utilised the facllitics in this period .3 s any repersantion fiom CPMFs or
changes in order /recomandation affer report . During commision report

7.19.46 During the course of discussions with CPMFs. it wasbrought to

the notice of the Commission that officers ofand upto

the rank of Commandant in CPMFs are allowed use of one

Constable for attending to telephones and looking after guests at

thewr residence. Officers above the rank of Commandants are

allowed two Constables for this purpose. In the present scenario,

cmployment of ramed Constables/other combatants just for

attendmg telephones and guests ofindividual officers is totally

unnecessary and also afleets the morale of the traiied

Constabulary adversely besides impinging on their

trammg/readmess. The Commission recommends that usc of

Constables/other combatants for attachiment with specific

officers as Suraksha Sahayaks at their respeetive residences

should be stopped immediately. The posts in CPMFs which

need o be provided some help for performing these funclions

172



-~ RTI Details Page t of 2

R'H REQ‘UEST DETAHLS

. . \/IHO\/IP/R]2014/61495 E}ate of 76/06/7(}14 :

Registration Ne. : =

Receipt - !

. . . Online Receipt Language of English ’

Type of Receipt : Request :

Namm BHIM SINGH | ‘Gender : Male

VPO CHANGROAD TEH CII DADRI DISTT BHI W ANI

! Address : a

= Pin: 127022

State : Haryana Country : India i

Phone Neo. : Details not p1ov1ded Mobile No.: +91-8016571 3487”

Email : singhbhim746@gmail.com

Status(Rural/Urban) : Rural Bdueation Graduate

Stams §

Is Requester Belew No , Clmemhnp Ind1an ‘

Poverty Line 7 : Status

Amount Paid : 10 Miode of Paymcnt Uatgway

e i JFayment

Mode(s} of information Hard Copy

Supply : g

Does it concern the life oy Details not provided. Request HARISH CITANDER,
Liberty ¢f a Person 7 : Pertams to: DIR(PERS E)

sir .1 want the info regar dmg permision of bmkashd sahayalc in
CPMVF's 1. Is any perposal recieved by your ministry from CPMF's
regarding recruitnent of surkasha sahayalk on contract basis till
date .2 Any recovery made from officer/officers who did not follew
and forcefully utilised the facilities in this period. 31s any
repersantion from CPMFs or changes in order /relaxation in
recomandation after report .
During commision report para 7.19.46 During the course of
discussions with CPMFs, it was brought to the notice of the
Comumission that officers of and upto

Information Sought : the vank of Commandant in CPMFs are allowed use of one
Constable for attending to telephones and looking afier guests at
their residence. Officers above the rank of Commandanis are
allowed two Constables for this purpose. In the present sceunario
employment of trained Constables/other combatants just for
attending telephones and guests of individual officers is totally

2

\Jd’g unnecessary and also affcctg the ’1'nor‘aie. of the tra@ned
- o Constabulary adversely besides impinging on their
< ot {{i«/ _ trammng/readiness. The Commission recommends that use of
A Constables/other combatants for attachment with specific

_ officers as Suraksha Sahayaks at their Lespeat ive residences

3\;\[’}5 _‘q o W%&O/Qad’ 'fﬂ‘) D—f‘ (E)Q/‘j) ./7 N@é\ﬂj ﬁ"“w 1-

Bwt
hitps? ijon]mc gov. i/RTIMIS/CPIC/R TIDetails, phy‘?ieo—w }bwhl(’)\fAIpQ[s% 6/30/2014
bﬂ‘“ C, @“’9/
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https://rtiontine.gov.in/R TTMIS/CPIO/R TIDetails. phpZreg=EynA W1 ThwhK 2V AlpQZs%...  6/30/2014

L oS L UL s

should be stopped immediately. The posts in CPMFs which
need to be provided some help for performing these functions
should be identified and sanction obtained from the Minisiry of
Finance. Posts so sanctioned should be fitled up only on
contractual basis. No regular Constable/Combatant/other
cmployee of the Government should be used for this purpose
and in case any officer is found to be using any Govemnment
employee for this/any other personal purpose, the salary
payable to the Government employee should be recovered from
the officer immediately. This will be over and above any otlier
departmental action which the rules may allow.

| -Print || Clesg |
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.. . Other part(s) of the requests with registration number - MHOME/R/2014/67495

o Regisiration Number Concern CPRIQ

Current Status Closing Daiz
MHOME/R/2014/81495/1 SHANTANU, DIR(PERS) REQUEST FORWARDED TGO CPIO

https://itionline. gov. in/RTTMI S/CPIO/otherRequest. phpPreg=EynAW/| TowhK2VAIpQZs...  6/30/2014
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*  RTIMATTER/TIME BOUND

. No.A-43020/01 /2014-RT1
Government of India/Bharat Sarkar
Mmuistry of Home Affairs/Grih Mantralava

New Delhi, Dated the 5 :]Z_QA? 2014,

OFXFICE MEMORANDUM

.................................................

Information Act, 2005.

HkFkE
o e
This Ministry has received an applicatiop dated |5/36//20H under
the RTI Act, 2005 from Shri/SmtAafl. .. Rln O/ TEOUR R I
| N o vean or P
................................... (received on O..‘?Ez.()._:vl./2014) by wav of t%ﬁl
fl'OmD..@‘Aﬂ:.O FWV\CAQ{S%VFM .............. ). As the x/eﬁuesled
informagion pertains  to/is  more closely  related 10 the functions of
..... l?)ﬁeimﬁﬂ ... Division, the application is being forwarded 1o that Divisicn
for providing information. It is requested that if the subject matter perfaing to any
other CPIO/Public Authority, the application may be further wansferred to that
Authority directly, under intimation to the appiicant. |

3. The applicant has paid the requisite fee of Rs.10/- vide Receipt No.
............................. /.../2014 (copy enclosed Mol paid the fee since he
claims to/belongs e Below Poverty Line (BPI ) €ategory.

( S.Samanta )
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India.

To
D Dinecton. (Terd) | 2) Diweckon (FonsT),
' Minisiry of Home Affairs, MHA
North Block Noh)d,) L%L; A
New Dethi,

j,u/\)\ Copy for information to:

I4
\2'7 (He/SKe is requested to contact the above-mentioned CPIO/Public Authority for
further information in the matter).
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lf /3 / Iy F.N0.22/38/2014-Welfare -
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
Minisiry of Tinance
Deptt. of Financial Services
(Welfare Section)
3" Flgor, Jeevan Deep Bldg., Parl. Street,
New Delhi, dated: §-TJuly, 2014.
ORDER

This is with reference to online RT1 appeal under Regd. No. DOFSR/A/2014/60254
dt. 15.06. 2014 of Sh. Bhim, Changroad, Ch Dadyi. Bliwani. addressed to Dy. Secrctary/AA
of DFS for alleged not supply of information by CPIO.

From the perusal of relevant records placed before the Appellate Authority, it is found
that RT1 application of applicant fappellant was replied by C P10 vide letier of even nmnber
dated 23.06.2014 informing  that permission of Surkasha Sahayak in CPMFs and its
recruitment ctc. is not available in this Department as this Deptt. has no awarencss on the
qucry raised by appellant/applicant. However, as Mipistry of Home Affairs is the goncerned
Nodal Ministry in respect of CPMI'. A copy of his online R11 Application was transferred to
CPIO, Coordination Section, MHA, North Block, New Delhi. Appellant was advised to
pursue the matter directly with concerned CPIO (copy enclosed). A copy of onlinc appeal is
also transferred to CP10, Coordination Section, Min. of lome Affairs (MHA), North Block,
New Delhi for taking appropriate action and sending a suitable reply to the appellant
directly. Appellant is requested to contact to concern AA for further correspondence.

Henee, the appeal is hereby disposed off accordingly.

= I
(SR Mch!ﬁ.ﬁl “’}
Deputy Secretary & Appellate Authority
Tele:011-23362133

Ta
Sh. Bhim,
Changroad,
Ch Dadri, Bhiwani-Pin-127022

Gpy to Appellate Authority (Coordination Section), Min. of Home Affairs (M.ILAL),
N Block, New Delhi along with a copy of online RT Appeat of Sh. Bhim dt. 15.06.2014

for taking appropriate action and sending 2 suitablc reply to_the applicant dirvectly.

SNy Pt
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Public Authority: Department of Financial Services Role : Appellate Authority User : S.R.Mehar, Welfare

Reglstratlor NO DOFSR/A/2014/60254 VE w T ReqL esl Jotails

Appeal is rece:vﬂd by Cnline Receipt

Date of Rece:pt : 15/06/2014

Name hhi‘m

Gender: Male
Address changroad Ch dadri, bhwam Pin 127022

Phone No : Details nat pmvnded

Mohxie NO +QI 8900547348

Emal! Address smghbhnm?ilﬁ@gmal cem

: Haryana

RTI Requtst Registratlon No DOFSR/R/2014/61 079

RTI Request REngtratan Date 15/06/2014

Appeal Letter No : Details not provided

Appeal Lettt:r Dau: Cetzils not provided

Cltizenshlp S*atus indian

Is Appe]!ant Be!low Poverty Llne’ Na

Does it concern thc Life Gr beerty of a Person'«‘ Details not provided.

Name 0f CPIO Name of CPIO | s not given.

CPIO 5 Ol der/Demsmn No Deta\\s rnot prnwded

Date of Rece:pt af CPID s Order/Dec;smn : Deta']s not provided

Gmund f0r Appeai ND Response Within the Tlme leit

Sir i want info regarding facmty of surkasha sahayak in capf/cpo in 6 th pay
d—————"
Prayer or Relief Sought : cammision.kindly provide infa as indicated in application as early as possible.it is

very impertant...thankyou.

appea] N/A

.

* Piease Se]ect a Decrsmn

— Iease Selectw v

_Suomit

https://rtionline.g ovin/RTIMIS/AAnewAssessment phpPreg =Dy IfuyPBN GoppR 9QnAN WM BJE3CF U g apHTllUKus 1A%3D
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